

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1155**

**OFFERED BY MR. SCHWEIKERT OF ARIZONA**

Page 2, line 9, insert “or amended” before “to eliminate”.

Page 10, line 9, insert “or amended” before “to lower”.

Page 11, line 2, insert “or amended” before “to lower”.

Page 11, line 7, insert “or amended”, before “without”.

Page 14, line 10, insert “or amendment” before “as either”.

Page 14, line 16, strike the period at the end and insert the following: “; or”.

Page 14, insert after line 16 the following:

- 1                                   (iii) that should be amended to take  
2                                   advantage of new or emerging technologies.

Page 14, line 21, strike “clause (i) or (ii)” and insert “clause (i), (ii), or (iii)”.

Page 15, line 21, insert “or amendment” before “under”.

Page 17, line 15, strike “clause (i) or (ii)” and insert “clause (i), (ii), or (iii)”.

Page 19, line 10, strike “either list” and insert “each list”.

Page 20, line 17, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 20, insert after line 17 the following:

1           (C) the head of each agency with authority  
2           to amend a rule or set of rules classified by the  
3           Commission under subsection (h)(4)(A)(iii) for  
4           amendment and newly listed as such in an an-  
5           nual or final report of the Commission under  
6           paragraph (2) or (3) of subsection (i) shall  
7           amend the rule or set of rules as recommended  
8           by the Commission pursuant to section 201, fol-  
9           lowing the enactment of a joint resolution under  
10          paragraph (2) for approval of the recommenda-  
11          tions of the Commission in the report.

Page 20, line 21, insert “or amendment” before “listed by”.

Page 21, line 2, insert “or amendment” before the period at the end.

Page 21, line 15, insert “or amendment” before “of the”.

Page 22, line 15, insert “or any amendment to an existing rule” before “, shall ensure”.

Page 22, line 16, insert “or amendment to an existing rule” before “does not result”.

Page 22, line 17, insert after “repealed rule” the following: “or, in the case of an amendment to an existing rule, of the rule prior to amendment”.

Page 22, line 19 insert “or amendment” before “and will not result”.

Page 25, line 9, insert “or amend” before “rules or sets of rules”.

Page 25, line 13, insert “or amendments” before “, in an amount”.

Page 25, line 15, insert “or amendment” before “identified by”.

Page 25, line 17, insert “or amend” before “rules or sets of rules”.

Page 25, line 20, insert “or amends” before “such a rule”.

Page 25, line 24, insert after “of repeal” the following: “or amendment”.

Page 26, line 8, insert “or amending” before “a rule or set”.

Page 26, line 25, insert “or (iii)” before “that has”.

Page 27, line 1, insert “or amended” before “such that”.

